
 

       

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Event # 9 Results 

September 19th 2004, Hosted by TLMC 
Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Tod F. 

  
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              47.675  ( 48.355)  100.000 
2  Patrick Y                   HADA         93 Honda Civic Si                          49.089  ( 49.359)   97.119 
3  Andrew M                                 81 Mazda Rx-7                              51.938  ( 56.938)   91.792 
4  Jason L                                  74 Triumph Spitfire                        56.769  ( 57.188)   83.980 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This small class was scored based on Family M PAX Average  42.240 divided by the PAX factor .894  
1  Dave G                                   86 Pontiac Fiero                           51.481  ( 52.254)   91.778 
2  George B                                 96 Honda Accord                            57.871  ( 59.688)   81.644 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  42.115 divided by the PAX factor .869  
1  Stephen D               N   SPDA         04 Subaru Sti                              52.511  ( 52.792)   92.293 
 
                                               Class A Super Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family R PAX Average  41.777 divided by the PAX factor .844  
1  Ian T                                    01 Honda S2000                             51.499  ( 65.398)   96.117 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Ryan M                      MSOC         91 Mazda Miata                             52.004  ( 52.790)  100.000 
2  David W                                  95 Mazda Miata                             52.270  ( 53.844)   99.491 
3  Edwin A                                  01 Acura Int Type R                        53.493  ( 54.754)   97.216 
4  Matt B                      MLRC         85 Toyota MR2                              55.092  ( 66.247)   94.394 
5  Shaun G                                  86 Toyota MR2                              57.325  ( 57.656)   90.717 
 



 

       

                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             50.418  ( 51.198)  100.000 
    PocketLogger.com / iwantamazda/ Williams Performance Friction / Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    50.890  ( 51.242)   99.072 
3  John F                                   85 Mazda RX-7                              54.864  ( 55.494)   91.896 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Tony M                      BARC         97 VW Golf GTi                             47.945  ( 48.654)  100.000 
    autocosmetic.com / Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  Andrew C                    TLMC         01 VW Golf GTi                             49.500  ( 49.793)   96.858 
3  Brent H                     TAC          97 Dodge Neon                              49.780  ( 50.550)   96.313 
4  Tom S                       HADA         97 Dodge Neon                              49.851  ( 50.083)   96.176 
    canspeed.com 
5  Mike A                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   50.223  ( 50.737)   95.464 
6  Lisa S                      HADA         87 Toyota Corolla                          51.340  ( 52.314)   93.387 
    canspeed.com 
7  Luca P                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   51.408  ( 54.873)   93.263 
8  Keith B                                  97 Dodge Neon                              52.523  ( 52.542)   91.283 
9  Craig N                                  02 Chev Calivier                           53.805  ( 54.031)   89.108 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          49.853  ( 50.096)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / Williams Performance Friction 
2  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           50.901  ( 53.560)   97.941 
3  Alvin L                     HADA         01 Honda Civic                             51.702  ( 52.047)   96.423 
4  Marshall M                  WOSCA        97 Honda Prelude                           51.819  ( 51.982)   96.206 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
5  Russell S                   TLMC         95 VW Jetta                                52.766  ( 53.008)   94.479 
6  Stefan L                    WOSCA        01 Dodge Neon                              53.564  ( 53.824)   93.071 
7  Don S                   N   WOSCA        02 Subaru Impreza OBS                      54.061  ( 55.525)   92.216 
8  Graham S                                 99 Hyundai Tiburon                         55.062  ( 55.293)   90.539 
9  Greg B                                   97 Chevolet Cavilier Z24                   55.418  ( 55.418)   89.958 
10 Dave B                                   97 Chev Cavilier Z24                       55.427  ( 56.370)   89.943 
11 Jure R                                   93 Acura Integra RS                        55.673  ( 55.897)   89.546 
12 Jamie S                                  03 Mazda Mazdaspeed Pro                    55.936  ( 56.762)   89.125 
13 Massimo F                                00 Subaru Imprezza                         56.191  ( 58.627)   88.720 
14 Kevin M                                  03 Mazda Protege Speed                     56.220  ( 56.937)   88.674 
15 Jesse B                                  03 Toyota Matrix                           56.994  ( 59.585)   87.470 
16 Ryan P                                   01 HOnda Civic                             57.843  ( 58.924)   86.186 
 



 

       

                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              49.478  ( 50.018)  100.000 
2  Peter L                     WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              50.052  ( 50.420)   98.853 
3  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                    50.266  ( 51.118)   98.432 
4  Ed F                        OMSC         96 Ford SVT Mustang                        51.162  ( 51.391)   96.708 
5  Greg F                      MSOC         91 Mitsubishi Eclipse                      51.176  ( 51.474)   96.682 
6  Tashko S                N   MLRC         91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                    51.522  ( 51.926)   96.032 
    Brullen Exhaust 
7  Goni S                  N   MLRC         02 Subaru WRX                              54.344  ( 54.788)   91.045 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F                    WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              51.158  ( 51.265)  100.000 
2  Rhys H                  N   WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              51.862  ( 52.228)   98.642 
3  Doug P                      TFBM         97 Chev Camaro Z28                         51.867  ( 51.925)   98.633 
4  Peter W                     WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        52.903  ( 52.940)   96.701 
5  Chris D                                  02 Subaru WRX                              54.897  ( 55.582)   93.189 
6  Glen C                                   88 Ford Mustang                            58.873  ( 59.319)   86.895 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Ryan B                      TAC          00 Subaru Legacy GT                        50.126  ( 50.721)  100.000 
2  Joe T                       WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy GT                        50.603  ( 50.857)   99.057 
    Marinos Subaru / Williams Performance Friction / Japanese Automotive / Bully Clutch 
3  Hubert B                                 93 Honda Civic                             52.205  ( 54.165)   96.017 
4  Kerry L                     WOSCA        97 Subaru Legacy GT                        53.663  ( 55.105)   93.408 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  David S                     TAC          91 Mazda Protege GT                        52.506  ( 52.694)  100.000 
2  Jeremy W                N   TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           53.652  ( 54.683)   97.864 
3  Perjad S                                 88 VW Jetta                                54.952  ( 55.368)   95.548 
4  Steven D                                 02 Mazda Protoge5                          55.122  ( 55.630)   95.254 
5  Dave C                                   00 Honda Civic SE                          55.944  ( 56.466)   93.854 
6  Erik C                                   81 Volvo 242GLT                            56.189  ( 56.223)   93.445 
7  Car C                                    00 Honda Civic SE                          56.396  ( 56.521)   93.102 
8  Glenn A                                  94 Mazda D3000                             59.673  ( 61.258)   87.989 
9  Rick V                                   82 Volvo GLT                               60.253  ( 60.274)   87.142 
10 Phillip W                                88 Volvo 744                               60.596  ( 62.457)   86.649 
11 Chris V                                  94 Hyundi Scope                            62.965  (261.139)   83.389 
 



 

       

                                                     A Stock 
1  Alain H                     ????         04 Subaru STi                              50.905  ( 51.014)  100.000 
2  Trung D                 N   WOSCA        04 Subaru Impreza STI                      51.597  ( 51.918)   98.658 
3  Kyle L                  N                04 Subaru STi                              51.911  ( 52.599)   98.062 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Robert T                N   TAC          00 Mazda Miata                             50.382  ( 50.987)  100.000 
2  Stephen T                   TAC          03 Mini Miata                              50.640  ( 50.822)   99.490 
    Exhaust Research 
3  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             53.283  ( 53.333)   94.555 
4  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             55.362  ( 56.053)   91.004 
5  Sue H                                    02 Mazda Miata                             70.630  ( 71.141)   71.332 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Brian S                 N   TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      52.625  ( 52.832)  100.000 
2  Brent W                     TAC          04 Subaru WRX                              54.231  ( 54.235)   97.038 
3  Chris S                 N   TAC          03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                    55.420  ( 55.669)   94.956 
4  Lori S                                   01 Acura Integra                           56.998  ( 57.958)   92.327 
 
                                                     E Stock 
1  Michael W                                87 Toyota MR2                              56.617  ( 59.427)  100.000 
2  Dave F                                   87 Toyota MR2                              57.009  ( 59.928)   99.312 
3  Mathew R                                 87 Toyota MR2                              58.503  ( 69.668)   96.776 
 
                                                     F Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  42.155 divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Wes S                       BMW-OR       03 Mercury Marauder                        55.466  ( 56.436)   94.295 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Ralph O                     WOSCA        99 Honda Prelude                           52.289  ( 53.217)  100.000 
2  Mike T                                   97 Dodge Neon                              54.053  ( 54.458)   96.736 
3  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Dodge Neon                              54.354  ( 54.483)   96.200 
4  Leanne P                    OMSC         95 Ford Mustang                            55.342  ( 55.625)   94.483 
5  Jim H                                    96 Acura Integra                           57.473  ( 58.902)   90.980 
6  Steve C                                  00 Subaru RS                               58.102  ( 58.621)   89.995 
 



 

       

                                                     H Stock 
1  Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           53.843  ( 54.555)  100.000 
2  Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           54.036  ( 54.133)   99.642 
3  Ryan K                  N   WOSCA        04 Toyota Echo                             54.209  ( 54.229)   99.324 
4  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             54.215  ( 54.225)   99.313 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / TNA Performance 
5  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           54.216  ( 54.813)   99.312 
6  Ivano D                 N   WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy                           54.433  ( 55.021)   98.916 
7  Allen W                     TFBM         02 Chevy S10                               55.401  ( 56.069)   97.187 
8  Daniel R                    TAC          04 Mini Cooper                             55.907  ( 56.481)   96.308 
9  Gregory C                                92 Plymouth Shadow                         55.934  ( 56.795)   96.261 
10 Maxine P                    TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          56.506  ( 56.730)   95.287 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Family    Family PAX Average 
                M             42.240 
                P             42.115 
                R             41.777 
                S             42.155 
              Event PAX Average=  42.049 



 

       

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Daniel F                     WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      51.158  ( 51.265)   100.000 
2  Alain H                      ????        04 Subaru STi                SAS       50.905  ( 51.014)   100.000 
3  David S                      TAC         91 Mazda Protege GT          RFSS      52.506  ( 52.694)   100.000 
4  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       52.625  ( 52.832)   100.000 
5  Wes T                        HADA        92 Honda Civic Si            RDSS      49.853  ( 50.096)   100.000 
6  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      49.478  ( 50.018)   100.000 
7  Ryan B                       TAC         00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      50.126  ( 50.721)   100.000 
8  Robert T                N    TAC         00 Mazda Miata               SCS       50.382  ( 50.987)   100.000 
9  Mike B                       TAC         91 Isuzu Impulse             SHS       53.843  ( 54.555)   100.000 
10 Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       47.675  ( 48.355)   100.000 
 
                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  9 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       52.625  ( 52.832)   100.000 
2  Robert T                N    TAC         00 Mazda Miata               SCS       50.382  ( 50.987)   100.000 
3  Ryan K                  N    WOSCA       04 Toyota Echo               SHS       54.209  ( 54.229)    99.324 
4  Ivano D                 N    WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy             SHS       54.433  ( 55.021)    98.916 
5  Trung D                 N    WOSCA       04 Subaru Impreza STI        SAS       51.597  ( 51.918)    98.658 
6  Rhys H                  N    WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      51.862  ( 52.228)    98.642 
7  Kyle L                  N                04 Subaru STi                SAS       51.911  ( 52.599)    98.062 
8  Jeremy W                N    TAC         99 Mazda Protege             RFSS      53.652  ( 54.683)    97.864 
9  Tashko S                N    MLRC        91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi      PESP      51.522  ( 51.926)    96.032 
10 Chris S                 N    TAC         03 Nissan Sentra Spec V      SDS       55.420  ( 55.669)    94.956 
 
                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       47.675  ( 48.355)   100.000 
2  Tony M                       BARC        97 VW Golf GTi               PDSP      47.945  ( 48.654)   100.000 
3  Patrick Y                    HADA        93 Honda Civic Si            MCM       49.089  ( 49.359)    97.119 
4  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      49.478  ( 50.018)   100.000 
5  Andrew C                     TLMC        01 VW Golf GTi               PDSP      49.500  ( 49.793)    96.858 
6  Brent H                      TAC         97 Dodge Neon                PDSP      49.780  ( 50.550)    96.313 
7  Tom S                        HADA        97 Dodge Neon                PDSP      49.851  ( 50.083)    96.176 
8  Wes T                        HADA        92 Honda Civic Si            RDSS      49.853  ( 50.096)   100.000 
9  Peter L                      WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      50.052  ( 50.420)    98.853 
10 Ryan B                       TAC         00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      50.126  ( 50.721)   100.000 

 
Last Updated September 27th, 2004 



CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction

Event # 9 of CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Hosted by TLMC

Number First Name Surname Class Car FTD

1 106 Bill R MCM 85 Toyota MR2 47.675
2 71 Tony M PDSP 89 Mini Cooper S 47.945
3 23 Patrick Y MCM 93 Honda Civic SI 49.089
4 55 Tony K PESP 02 Subaru WRX 49.478
5 91 Andrew C PDSP 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 49.500
6 15 Brent H PDSP 97 Dodge Neon 49.780
7 13 Tom S PDSP 87 Toyota Corolla 49.851
8 8 Wes T RDSS 92 Honda Civic Si 49.853
9 79 Peter L PESP 02 Subaru WRX 50.052
10 37 Ryan B PFSP 00 Subaru Legacy GT 50.126
11 101 Mike A PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 50.223
12 35 Ben W PESP 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 50.266
13 72 Robert T SCS 00 Mazda Miata 50.382
14 97 Jay W RCSS 01 Mazda Miata 50.418
15 85 Joe T PFSP 00 Subaru Legacy GT 50.603
16 11 Stephen T SCS 00 Mazda Miata 50.640
17 430 Brian L RCSS 98 Acura Integra Type R 50.890
18 68 Shane G RDSS 95 Acura Integra 50.901
19 132 Alain H SAS 04 Subaru STi 50.905
20 94 Daniel F RESS 02 Subaru WRX 51.158
21 43 Ed F PESP 96 Ford SVT Mustang 51.162
22 113 Greg F PESP 97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 51.176
23 3 Lisa S PDSP 87 Toyota Corolla 51.340
24 84 Luca P PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 51.408
25 404 Dave G MDM 86 Pontiac Fiero 51.481
26 441 Ian T RASS 01 Honda S2000 51.499
27 105 Tashko S PESP 91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi 51.522
28 30 Trung D SAS 04 Subaru Impreza STI 51.597
29 78 Alvin L RDSS 01 Honda Civic 51.702
30 40 Tod F PFSP 93 Honda Civic 51.724
31 25 Marshall M RDSS 97 Honda Prelude 51.819
32 60 Rhys H RESS 02 Subaru WRX 51.862
33 38 Doug P RESS 97 Chev Camaro Z28 51.867
34 414 Kyle L SAS 04 Subaru STi 51.911
35 410 Andrew M MCM 81 Mazda Rx-7 51.938
36 92 Ryan M PCSP 91 Mazda Miata 52.004
37 406 Hubert B PFSP 93 Honda Civic 52.205
38 412 David W PCSP 95 Mazda Miata 52.270
39 64 Ralph O SGS 99 Honda Prelude 52.289
40 288 David S RFSS 91 Mazda Protege GT 52.506
41 417 Stephen D PASP 04 Subaru Sti 52.511
42 409 Keith B PDSP 97 Dodge Neon 52.523
43 119 Brian S SDS 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 52.625
44 117 Russell S RDSS 95 VW Golf 52.766
45 103 Peter W RESS 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 52.903
46 22 Eric R SCS 01 Mazda Miata 53.283
47 407 Edwin A PCSP 01 Acura Int Type R 53.493
48 169 Stefan L RDSS 01 Dodge Neon 53.564
49 29 Jeremy W RFSS 99 Mazda Protege 53.652
50 120 Kerry L PFSP 97 Subaru Legacy GT 53.663
51 436 Craig N PDSP 02 Chev Cavalier 53.805



52 2 Mike B SHS 91 Isuzu Impulse 53.843
53 70 Guillermo A SHS 00 Honda Insight 54.036
54 408 Mike T SGS 97 Dodge Neon 54.053
55 112 Don S RDSS 02 Subaru Impreza OBS 54.061
56 104 Ryan K SHS 04 Toyota Echo HB 54.209
57 34 Jason D SHS 93 Honda Civic 54.215
58 95 Simon S SHS 00 Mazda Protege 54.216
59 102 Brent W SDS 04 Subaru WRX 54.231
60 213 Goni S PESP 02 Subaru WRX 54.344
61 125 Cliff S SGS 96 Dodge Neon 54.354
62 413 Ivano D SHS 00 Subaru Legacy 54.433
63 438 John F RCSS 85 Mazda RX-7 54.864
64 421 Chris D RESS 02 Subaru WRX 54.897
65 405 Perjad S RFSS 88 VW Jetta 54.952
66 411 Graham S RDSS 99 Hyundai Tiburon 55.062
67 10 Matt B PCSP 85 Toyota MR2 55.092
68 415 Steven D RFSS 02 Mazda Protege 55.122
69 39 Leanne P SGS 95 Ford Mustang 55.342
70 24 Rob H SCS 02 Mazda Miata 55.362
71 47 Allen W SHS 02 Chevy S10 55.401
72 400 Greg B RDSS 97 Chevolet Cavilier Z24 55.418
73 111 Chris S SDS 03 Nissan Sentra Spec V 55.420
74 430 Dave B RDSS 97 Chev Cavilier Z24 55.427
75 188 Wes S SFS 03 Mercury Marauder 55.466
76 415 Jure R RDSS 93 Acura Integra RS 55.673
77 66 Daniel R SHS 04 Mini Cooper 55.907
78 409 Gregory C SHS 92 Plymouth Sundance 55.934
79 429 Jamie S RDSS 03 Mazda Mazdaspeed Pro 55.936
80 434 Dave C RFSS 00 Honda Civic SE 55.944
81 431 Erik C RFSS 81 Volvo 242GLT 56.189
82 423 Massimo F RDSS 00 Subaru Imprezza 56.191
83 414 Kevin M RDSS 03 Mazda Protege Speed 56.220
84 398 Car C RFSS 00 Honda Civic SE 56.396
85 58 Maxine P SHS 02 Mazda Protege5 56.506
86 399 Michael W SES 87 Toyota MR2 56.617
87 405 Jason L MCM 74 Triumph Spitfire 56.769
88 420 Jesse B RDSS 03 Toyota Matrix 56.994
89 419 Lori S SDS 01 Acura Integra 56.998
90 435 Dave F SES 87 Toyota MR2 57.009
91 440 Shaun G PCSP 86 Toyota MR2 57.325
92 427 Jim H SGS 96 Acura Integra 57.473
93 437 Ryan P RDSS 01 HOnda Civic 57.843
94 416 George B MDM 96 Honda Accord 57.871
95 422 Steve C SGS 00 Subaru RS 58.102
96 428 Mathew R SES 87 Toyota MR2 58.503
97 426 Glen C RESS 88 Ford Mustang 58.873
98 403 Glenn A RFSS 94 Mazda D3000 59.673
99 418 Rick V RFSS 82 Volvo GLT 60.253
100 412 Phillip W RFSS 88 Volvo 744 60.596
101 402 Chris V RFSS 94 Hyundi Scope 62.965
102 425 Sue H SCS 02 Mazda Miata 70.630




